#### 505540098 06/24/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5586895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHENGDU CK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/15/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHENGDU SIOEYE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6F, BUILDING C12, ZONE C, TIANFU SOFTWARE PARK, 219 TIANHUA 2ND RD., HI-TECH ZONE
City:	CHENGDU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	610041

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9508965
Patent Number:	10027889
Patent Number:	9756227
Application Number:	15156981
Application Number:	16088414
Application Number:	16088422
Application Number:	16336357
Application Number:	16465843

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

**Correspondent Name:** PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118779 VARIOUS MATTEERS

JIYOUNG ANDERSON NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 049565 FRAME: 0045

505540098

SIGNATURE:	/JYA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Sioeye-CKT_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Sioeye-CKT_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Sioeye-CKT Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049565 FRAME: 0046

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this Literary of June 2019, by and between Chengdu CK Technology CO., LTD. ("Assignor"), a Corporation of Chengdu, China having its principal place of business at 6F, Building C12, Zone C, Tianfu Software Park, 219 Tianhua 2nd Rd., Hi-tech Zone, Chengdu 610041, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA and Chengdu Sioeye Technology Co., Ltd., a Corporation of Chengdu, China having its principal place of business at 6F, Building C12, Zone C, Tianfu Software Park, 219 Tianhua 2nd Rd., Hi-tech Zone, Chengdu 610041, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA ("Assignee"). Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"). Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-parts of the Assigned Patents; any other applications claiming priority rights from the Assigned Patents; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all of the Assigned Patents; any foreign applications and patents claiming priority to the Assigned Patents, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Assigned Patents (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

144600960.1

PATENT REEL: 049565 FRAME: 0047 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Assignor:		
Chengdu CK Technology CO., LTD.		
By: Zhongqiang Du		
Name: Zhongqiang Du		
Title: Vice President		
Date: <u>2019 : 6 : 15</u>		
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee		
Chengdu Sioeye Technology Co., Ltd.		
By: <u>Zhongqiang</u> Du Name: <u>Zhongqiang</u> Du		
Name: Zhong quang Vu		
Title: Vile Prosident  Date: 2019.6-15		
Date: 2019. 6-15		
보다 그 그는 그리고 하는 물에 얼굴 바라를 받았다.		
On this <u>/ </u> day of June 2019, before me, a Notary Public	, appeared	
who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basi person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment docu	s of satisfactory evid ment.	dence to be the same
Nitness my hand and official seal:		

.. 2 ..

# Exhibit A

### Issued Patents

Title	Country	Patent No.
HOUSING STRUCTURE WITH BATTERY COVER	USA	9,508,965
PORTABLE BATTERY SYSTEMS FOR SPORTS CAMERA	USA	10,027,889
SPORT CAMERA SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED HOUSING STRUCTURE	USA	9,756,227

# Pending Patent Applications

Title	Country	App. No.
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSMITTING UNDERWATER SIGNALS	USA	15/156,981
SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS FOR SHARING IMAGE FILES	USA	16/088,414
SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS FOR LIVE BROADCASTING	USA	16/088,422
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPLAYING MULTIPLE VIDEOS	USA	16/336,357
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THREE- DIMENSIONAL LIVE STREAMING	USA	16/465,843

144600960,1

**RECORDED: 06/24/2019** 

**PATENT** REEL: 049565 FRAME: 0049